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TOSA-LC 10Gbps 850nm
Features:
● Data rates up to 10 Gbps
● 850nm multimode emission
● -10℃ to +85℃ operation
● High reliability
● Integrated monitor photodiode (MPD).
● Differentially driven
● LC plastic barrel

Applications:
● High speed Data Communication
● 10Gigabit Ethernet

Specifications:
Absolute Maximum Ratings

Parameter Symbol Min Max. Unit
LD Reverse Voltage Vr(LD) -- 5 V
LD Forward Current If (LD) -- 12 mA
MPD Forward Current If(MPD) -- 10 mA
MPD Reverse Voltage Vr(MPD) -- 10 V
Operating Temperature Top -10 85 ℃

Storage Temperature Tstg -40 85 ℃

Lead Solder Temperature -- -- 260 ℃

Lead Soldering Time -- -- 10 s
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Specifications (T=25°C, unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Test Condition Min Typ Max Unit

Threshold Current Ith -- -- 1.0 1.5 mA
Forward Voltage Vf Iop=6.5mA -- 1.9 -- V
Monitor Current(MPD) Im Iop=6.5mA 150 -- 700 uA
Dark Current(MPD) Id Vr=3.3V -- -- 20 nA
Optical Output Power Po

Iop=6.5mA,
50/125MMF Fiber

0.50 0.58 0.70 mW
Slope efficiency SE 0.091 0.105 0.127 mW/mA
Central Wavelength λc 830 850 860 nm
Spectral Width(RMS) Δλ -- -- 0.45 nm
RiseTime Tr

20~80%
-- 30 40 ps

Fall Time Tf -- 40 45 ps
Tracking Error TE -10℃~85℃ -1.0 -- +1.0 dB

Mechanical Dimension and Pin Assignment:

胶口






